MEMORANDUM

March 2, 1998

RECEIVED

MAK 02 1998 4:05 FPSC - Records/Reporting

TO:

DIVISION OF RECORDS AND REPORTING

FROM:

DIVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES (CRUZ-BUSTILLO

RE:

DOCKET NO. 971618-GU - PETITION BY TAMPA ELECTRIC COMPANY D/B/A PEOPLES GAS SYSTEM FOR MODIFICATION OF RIDER WNA (WEATHER NORMALIZATION ADJUSTMENT) IN PEOPLES' NATURAL GAS TARIFF TO PROVIDE MAXIMUM ADJUSTMENT TO CUSTOMERS'S

BILLS

98-0326A-FOF-GU

Attached is an <u>AMENDATORY OF.DER</u>, to be issued in the above referenced docket. (Number of pages in order - 2)

JCB/anr Attachment

cc: Division of Electric and Gas

I: 971618a.jcb

Sea 1

tourised

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Petition by Tampa Electric Company d/b/a Peoples Gas System for Modification of Rider WNA (Weather Normalization Adjustment) in Peoples' Natural Gas Tariff to provide maximum adjustment to customers's bills.

DOCKET NO. 971618-GU ORDER NO. PSC-98-0326A-FOF-GU ISSUED: March 3, 1998

AMENDATORY ORDER

BY THE COMMISSION:

On February 24, 1998, Order No. PSC-98-0326-FOF-GU, was issued in Docket No. 971618-GU. The Order granted Tampa Electric Company d/b/a Peoples Gas System (Peoples) modifications to its experimental weather normalization adjustment rider.

The above referenced order mistakenly referenced the month of "October", instead of "November," in the phrase "October 1998 through April 1999." Page 2, paragraph 5 should read: "During the first period of the pilot program (November 1996 through April 1997)" Page 3, paragraph 1, should read: "For the period November 1997, through April 1998," And, finally, Page 3, paragraph 1, line 6, should read: "For the final period of the experiment (November 1998 through April 1999)"

The last sentence of the first paragraph, on page 3 mistakenly referenced "FPL" instead of "Peoples." This order is hereby amended to read as follows: "We find that these proposed tariff revisions are in the best interest of <u>Peoples</u> and its ratepayers."

Based on the foregoing, it is

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Order No. PSC-98-0326-FOF-GU is amended as discussed in the body of this Amendatory Order. It is further

ORDERED that Order No. PSC-98-0326-FOF-GU is affirmed in every other respect.

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE
02798 MAR-38

ORDER NO. PSC-98-0326A-FOF-GU DOCKET NO. 971618-GU PAGE 2

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission this $\underline{3rd}$ day of \underline{March} , $\underline{1998}$.

BLANCA S. BAYO, Director

Division of Records and Reporting

(SEAL)

JCB

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION - RECORDS AND REPORTING

Requisition to Phytocopying and Mailing				
Number of C	Originals	Mutic	Copies Per C	Xiginal
— Agenda For (Date) — — — Notice of — — — Other — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —		. For (Date)	16 1 11	
Special Handling Instructions Distribution/Malling				
Number			Number	Distribution/Mailed To
	Docket Mailing List - Mailed Docket Mailing List - Fased			
Note: Items must be mailed and/or returned within one working day after issue unless specified here:				
Job Number Verified By				
Date and Time Completed 3 2 Job Checked For Correctness and Quality (Initial)				
Date Mailed	Ma	Room Vedical Verified By _	lion —	

PSC/RAR 12(2/91)